

FY2014 Convention Center Authority Operations															
Month	Revenue														
	Building Rental	Food & Beverage	Parking	Utility Service	Equipment	Labor	Technology	Business Center	Audio Visual	Advertising	Damages	Misc	Interest	Total	
Jul-13	\$ 160,984	\$ 442,597	\$ 120,238	\$ 90,102	\$ 11,950	\$ 72,420	\$ 71,951	\$ 359	\$ 13,311	\$ -	\$ 1,043	\$ 4,287	\$ -	\$ 989,242	
Aug-13	\$ 119,350	\$ 448,496	\$ 109,357	\$ 22,775	\$ 8,413	\$ 14,814	\$ 11,493	\$ 41	\$ 19,214	\$ -	\$ 600	\$ 780	\$ 270	\$ 755,603	
Sep-13	\$ 253,069	\$ 433,285	\$ 159,982	\$ 98,346	\$ 12,408	\$ 48,390	\$ 60,627	\$ 217	\$ 17,926	\$ 600	\$ 4,553	\$ 12,662	\$ 79	\$ 1,102,144	
Oct-13	\$ 378,600	\$ 1,470,343	\$ 281,617	\$ 68,558	\$ 28,389	\$ 48,326	\$ 129,412	\$ 1,049	\$ 35,214	\$ 2,287	\$ -	\$ 2,654	\$ 34	\$ 2,446,483	
Nov-13	\$ 211,966	\$ 824,514	\$ 246,746	\$ 68,697	\$ 11,115	\$ 50,820	\$ 68,053	\$ 430	\$ 53,205	\$ 200	\$ 4,025	\$ 5,054	\$ 68	\$ 1,544,893	
Dec-13	\$ 222,160	\$ 841,900	\$ 212,329	\$ 49,060	\$ 8,924	\$ 30,130	\$ 39,295	\$ 108	\$ 29,457	\$ -	\$ 3,374	\$ 2,007	\$ 116	\$ 1,438,860	
Jan-14	\$ 399,042	\$ 1,521,962	\$ 262,388	\$ 138,713	\$ 13,058	\$ 139,617	\$ 67,451	\$ 5,307	\$ 55,039	\$ 769	\$ 3,150	\$ 3,050	\$ 115	\$ 2,609,661	
Feb-14	\$ 446,721	\$ 962,300	\$ 268,398	\$ 81,000	\$ 16,644	\$ 94,195	\$ 73,424	\$ 1,272	\$ 31,106	\$ 2,975	\$ 2,275	\$ 3,097	\$ 155	\$ 1,983,562	
Mar-14	\$ 661,903	\$ 2,483,536	\$ 354,238	\$ 239,783	\$ 34,086	\$ 188,716	\$ 281,012	\$ 3,264	\$ 100,941	\$ 300	\$ 14,883	\$ 6,247	\$ 150	\$ 4,369,059	
Apr-14	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
May-14	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
Jun-14	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
Total	\$ 2,853,795	\$ 9,428,933	\$ 2,015,293	\$ 857,034	\$ 144,987	\$ 687,428	\$ 802,718	\$ 12,047	\$ 355,413	\$ 7,131	\$ 33,903	\$ 39,838	\$ 987	\$ 17,239,507	

FY2014 Convention Center Authority Operations										
Month	Expense									
	Salaries & Benefits	F&B Payroll	Utilities	Event Related	F&B COGS	Insurance	Internal Service Fees	General & Admin	Reserve Transfers	Total
Jul-13	\$ 357,369	\$ 243,096	\$ 443,809	\$ 48,629	\$ 83,941	\$ 60,155	\$ 731	\$ 201,310	\$ 19,931	\$ 1,458,971
Aug-13	\$ 733,076	\$ 237,857	\$ 409,945	\$ 15,694	\$ 92,388	\$ 48,294	\$ 8,448	\$ 126,382	\$ 20,196	\$ 1,692,280
Sep-13	\$ 491,907	\$ 269,836	\$ 395,225	\$ 36,518	\$ 94,856	\$ 47,389	\$ 5,048	\$ 145,119	\$ 19,498	\$ 1,505,396
Oct-13	\$ 497,608	\$ 437,247	\$ 297,399	\$ 39,200	\$ 273,386	\$ 56,205	\$ 4,214	\$ 249,096	\$ 66,175	\$ 1,920,530
Nov-13	\$ 473,568	\$ 327,657	\$ 273,521	\$ 45,163	\$ 160,347	\$ 50,712	\$ 5,279	\$ 179,744	\$ 37,094	\$ 1,553,085
Dec-13	\$ 519,226	\$ 354,128	\$ 256,166	\$ 18,708	\$ 197,999	\$ 50,862	\$ 3,817	\$ 227,250	\$ 36,431	\$ 1,664,587
Jan-14	\$ 838,842	\$ 548,094	\$ 479,441	\$ 109,695	\$ 336,251	\$ 61,881	\$ 4,548	\$ 324,288	\$ 68,488	\$ 2,771,528
Feb-14	\$ 612,780	\$ 420,771	\$ 347,644	\$ 85,183	\$ 203,879	\$ 56,844	\$ 4,548	\$ 272,069	\$ 42,838	\$ 2,046,556
Mar-14	\$ 602,427	\$ 757,283	\$ 351,360	\$ 109,840	\$ 416,348	\$ 70,535	\$ 4,548	\$ 428,043	\$ 111,083	\$ 2,851,467
Apr-14	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
May-14	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Jun-14	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total	\$ 5,126,803	\$ 3,595,969	\$ 3,254,510	\$ 508,630	\$ 1,859,395	\$ 502,877	\$ 41,181	\$ 2,153,301	\$ 421,734	\$ 17,464,400

Notes:  
 \*Above reports include expenses, revenues, and accruals to ensure accurate monthly financial position. In some cases accruals are made after Metro's monthly EBS closing date but are fully reconciled by fiscal year end.  
 \*The financial reports presented by the CCA include gross food and beverage revenue collected and expenses paid by our contractor Centerplate. EBS only reflects the net position of food and beverage operations for the CCA.